FORM PTO-Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-20-2000



101292477

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year 073199
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Swiftwater, Inc.	Month Day Ye 073199
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Assoc
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Florida
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Extrasport, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 5305 N.W. 35 Court	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Miami	Florida 33142-3203
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Florida
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618
¹ Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027
omestic Rep

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce)
Patent and Trademark Office	
TRADEMARK	

OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 414-297-5851	
Name John A. Scotello	
Address (line 1) Foley & Lardner	
Address (line 2) 777 E. Wisconsin Ave.	
Address (line 3) Milwaukee, WI	
Address (line 4) 53202	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2	_
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1805928	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-1447 Yes No No No	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	
John Scotello Name of Person Signing Signature 2/9/00 Date Signed	_

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Swiftwater, Inc. ("Swiftwater"), a corporation of the State of Florida, having an address at 5305 N.W. 35th Court, Miami, Florida, 33142, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,805,928 for the trademark SWIFTWATER (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Extrasport, Inc. ("Extrasport"), a corporation of the State of Florida, having an office at 5305 N.W. 35 Court, Miami, Florida, 33142-3203, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Swiftwater hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Extrasport, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of, the Trademark; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark; all rights, interests and obligations running toward or granted to Swiftwater under any agreement or other arrangement entered into prior hereto by Swiftwater or any of his predecessors in title; and any and all claims and demands Swiftwater or his predecessors may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past or present infringements of the Trademark, including the right to recover all claims for damages and compensation. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by Extrasport, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Swiftwater if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SWIFTWATER, INC.

1				
P. Carlotte and P. Carlotte an	Sign Name Here: ALE Print Name Here: ALE Print Title Here: Pro	XAUDER E	F PARILLAND	3
Dated as of July 31, 1999.				
STATE OF FLORIDA))			
MEX KHAWADIR CHARY, 1				
that he is an officer of Swif- behalf of Swiftwater, Inc., ar instrument to be a free act and	nd said <u>Alex Kan</u>	ANTIN IN	g instrument war acknowledged the faria Aledo ablic, State of Florida	is signed on he foregoing

594048 1

RECEIVED TIMEJAN. '

TRADEMARK

T:04AM

Commission No. CC 686675

My Commission Exp. 12/05/2001

1-800-J-NOTARY Fla. Notury Service & Bonding Co.

REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0841

Notary Public

My commission expires: 13/01/2001

001.594048.1

TRADEMARK 7.8 7.848M REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0842 RECEIVED TIMEJAN 7. 7:01AM